St5/19 ASSIGNMENT RECU	16-2000 T Patents Only
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents an Please record the attached original documents 10 ⁻¹	1292041
 Name of conveying party(ies): Richard M. Aydelott Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other: Correction of previously recorded Assignment at Reel 8846, Frame 0212. 	 Name and Address of receiving party(ies): SEH America, Inc. 4111 NE 112th Avenue Vancouver, WA 98682-6776
To Correct State of Incorporation.	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
•. Application No. <u>08/944,930</u>	Patent No
If this document is being filing together with a new application is: <u>10/2/97</u> Additional numbers attached? <u>Yes</u> No Name and address of party to who correspondence Concerning document should be mailed: Timothy H. Courson, Esq.	ation, the execution date of the application 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Registration No. 33, 300 SEH America, Inc. 4111 NE 112 th Avenue Vancouver, WA 98682	 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) _\$40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charge to deposit account
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	8. Deposit account number: 500682
 Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info of the original document. 13/1999 MTHAI1 00000052 500662 08944930 	ormation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
	Dute
	over sheet, attachments and document: 1

PATENT REEL: 010610 FRAME: 0411

	. S	2-23-1997	⁸⁶⁹⁸ U.S. PTO 08/944930			
	To the Honorable Commissioner (the attached original do	<u>- 10702</u> /97 Scuments			
 Name of conveying party(ies): Richard M. Aydelott 		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name:				
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [x] No	Street Address: <u>4111 N.E. 112th Avenue</u> City <u>Vancouver</u> State <u>WA</u> ZIP <u>98682-6</u>	 <u>7776 </u>			
	3. Nature of conveyance:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [x] No				
	[X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other	MED 10-2-97				
	Execution Date: <u>September 29, 1997</u>					
	 Application number(s) or patent number(s) If this document is being filed together application is: <u>September 29, 1997</u>. 	r with a new application, the execution date of the				
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)				
	Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No					
5.	 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [1]				
	Name: <u>Donald B. Haslett. Esg.</u> Address: <u>Chernoff. Vilhauer et al.</u> <u>600 Beni. Franklin Plaza</u> <u>One S.W. Columbia</u> <u>Portland, Oregon 97258</u>	 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41 and 1.21(h))\$<u>40.00</u> [X] Enclosed [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account [X] Any deficiencies in enclosed fees authorized to be charged to deposit account 	t			
		 Deposit Account No. <u>03-1550</u> (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying deposit account) 	by			
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
	 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, attached copy is a true copy of the original B. Haslett 	the foregoing information is true and correct and any simal document. Action 2. 1997	y			
	Name of Person Signing	Signature Date ng cover sheet, attachments, and document [3]				
	Do not detach this portion					
	Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:					
12/19/1907	Commissioner of Patents and Tradema Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231					
03 FC:501	Washington, D.C. 2021 SCHAPMAN <u>OCALAGE</u> Public Burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recording, <u>Operating</u> time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project, (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.					

. .

:

...

Ľ

PATENT REEL: 010610 FRAME: 0412

ASSIGNMENT

Attorney Docket No. 3906.022

	(1-6) Insert Name(a) of Inventor(s)		Richard M. Aydelott	(4)
	l l	(2)		(5)
(7)	Insert name of Assignee	(3) (7)	SEH AMERICA, INC.	(6)
(8)	Insert state of incorporation of Assignee	(8) Washington		
(9)	Insert address of Assignee	(9) 4111 N.E. 112th Avenue, Vancouver, Washington 98882-6778		
(10)	Insert identification of invention, such as Title, Case Number or Foreign App. Number	(10)	PURGE TUBE REMOVAL AND	REPLACEMENT
(11)	Insert Data of Signing of Declaration	(11)		

In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations paid to each of the above-named, undersigned inventor(s), said undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby do(es)) assign, transfer and set over to the above-identified Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire and exclusive worldwide right, title and interest in and to the above-identified Invention and application any Letters Patent which may be granted and issued on said application, any continuations, divisions, reissues and extensions of said application or Letters Patent and all international priority rights associated with the above-identified invention and application. Further:

- (1) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any original, reissue, divisional and continuing United States and foreign applications for the above-identified invention and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.
- (2) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning the above-identified application or continuation, division or reissue thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.
- (3) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary

in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

- (4) The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee.
- (5) The undersigned hereby authorize(s)) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from said application or any division or divisions or continuing applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.
- (6) The undersigned hereby grant(s) Jacob E. Vilhauer, Jr., Reg. No. 24,885, Charles D. McClung, Reg. No. 26,568, Dennis E. Stenzel, Reg. No. 28,763, Donald B. Haslett, Reg. No. 28,855, William O. Geny, Reg. No. 27,444, J. Peter Staples, Reg. No. 30,690, Nancy J. Moriarty, Reg. No. 40,733, Karen Fienberg Oster, Reg. No. 37,621, Kevin L. Russell, Reg. No. 38,292, and Bruce W. DeKock, Reg. No. 40,585; the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent & Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Signature of Inventor (1) Date: Mark 9-29-97

RECORDED: 08/05/1999

PATENT REEL: 010610 FRAME: 0413